rubber goods, hospital furniture, fire hose, horses, and for other miscellaneous sup-
plies." Twenty-seven proposals were received, and being "line" and not "class" bidding, 
sixteen proposals were accepted in full, and in part on August 13, 15 and 20. 

Also on August 12, bids were opened for "Furnishing and delivering one hundred 
and twenty-five (125) tons of ice." This ice was for use at the New York City Farm 
Colony. Two proposals were received, the award being made to Brady Brothers, 
Stapleton, Staten Island, their bid being the lowest amount, $731.25. 

It might be of interest to quote the different quantities of some of the more

[...]

the Almshouse and on the west by the East river, at such particular point and facing 
such direction as may hereafter be more particularly staked out or designated by the 
party of the first part. 

Third—The size of the proposed chapel shall be about one hundred (too) feet 
wide by one hundred and seventy-five (175) feet long, and about eighty-eight (88) feet 
high, and its architectural construction, furnishing and decoration shall be subject to 
the approval of the party of the first part and of any other body, board or officer 
having jurisdiction thereof.